.uu 11153

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/22/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dupont Photomasks, Inc.	04/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toppan Photomasks, Inc.
Street Address:	131 Old Settlers Boulevard
City:	Round Rock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78664

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11332106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.322.2501

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Paula Heyman (064441.0339)

Address Line 1: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd. Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064441.0339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Rosson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Merger Toppan#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017137 FRAME: 0339

500076576



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TOPPAN CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DUPONT PHOTOMASKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TOPPAN PHOTOMASKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 8
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2572235 8100M 0.50325373

RECORDED: 02/08/2006



Darriet Smith Hindson

arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 3828927**

DATE: 04-22-05

PATENT REEL: 017137 FRAME: 0340